731

INDEX TO VOL. LXXXIII.

The General Index covers original articles, reviews and the epitome, and includes subjects
dealt with as well as the titles of articles.

The following names are printed in sMALL cAPITALS : authors of original articles and of
books reviewed. Names of authorities referred to in the text are in ordinary type.

(R.) indicates a Review ; the title of the book reviewed is followed by the author’s name,
thus: ‘ Psycho-analysis and its Derivatives, by H. Crichton-Miller (R.).”

(E.) indicates the Epitome section; the title of the abstract is followed by the author’s
name, thus: ‘““Age and human ability. Miles, W. R. (E.).”

The names of authors referred to in the Epitome section are listed in Part II.

PART I.—GENERAL INDEX.

Acetarsol in the treatment of late congenital syphilis amongst mental defectives, by K. C. L.
Paddle, 372

'y toxic effects of, 391
s treatment by, hamatology in, 387
Acetylcholine, action of, on carotid sinus. Heymans, C., ¢ al. (E.), 238

ys and curarine, antagonism between. Briscoe, C. (E.), 123

vy and eserine, related compounds, action of, on central nervous system (E.), 604

y and other constituents of adrenal gland, effect of, upon blood sugar and amino-
acids. Davis, B. L., jun., and Luck, J. M. (E.), 244

'y breakdown in blood and cerebro-spinal fluid. Altenburger, H. (E.), 597

vy central action of. Silver, G. A., and Morton, G. (E.), 122

vy formation of, by brain tissue. Stedman, Edgar, and Stedman, Ellen (E.), 593

ys in chemical mediation of nerve impulses. (E.), 132

’ ' transmission of nervous influx through central synapses (E.) 132

' in traumatic epilepsy. Fribourg-Blanc (E.), 131

'y intracarotid injection of, in man. Battro, A., and Lanari, A. (E.), 239

'y is the action of vasodilator nerves due to liberation of ? Tournade, A., and
Chevillot, M. (E.), 584

ys liberated from a complex substance in nerve centres. Corteggiani, E., et al.
(E.), 344

', liberation from stimulated nerve of sensitizing substance. Bergami, G., ¢t al.
(E.), 333

vy -like substance, liberation of, from cut surface of nerve. Bergami, G. (E.), 231

’ ,, substances, parasympathetic stimulating and paralysing actions of. Blan-

kart, A. (E.) 339
'y mechanism of a sympathetic ganglion. Brown, G. L., and Feldberg, W. (E.),
245

" ' of biological synthesis of. Stedman, Edgar and Ellen, 595

' of brain, free and combined. Corteggiani, E. (E.), 593

' role of, in transmission of nervous impulses through a sympathetic ganglion

(E.), 582
'y - . ’e stimulation in striated muscle. Lapicque,
) L. (E.), 593
. vagal substance of Loewi and Viale's vagotropin, relations between. Bartolini,

B. (E.), 128
Acetyl-3-methylcholine (mecholyl) and its relationship to other drugs affecting the autonomic
nervous system. Myerson, A., Loman, J., and
Dameshek, W. (E.), 238
. . physiological effect of. Myerson, A., Loman, J., and
Dameshek, W. (E.), 603

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

732 INDEX.

Acrocyanosis, by E. S. Stern, 408

. disorders related to, 428
s’ mechanism of, 415
v pathology of, 422

Acromegaly, insulin response in (E.), 691
Administrative Psychiatry, by W. A. Bryan (R.), 571
Adrenaline, action of, on cerebral vessels (E.), 231

s ’s on the knee-jerk. Schweitzer, A., and Wright, S. (E.), 339

2 and sympathin, liberation of, induced by stimulation of hypothalamus. Magoun,
H. W., Ranson, S. W., and Hetherington, A. (E.), 584

» effect of, on vasomotor centre (E.), 103

5, effects of, on cerebral circulation. Cachera, R., and Fauvert, R. (E.), 122

,, secretion, effect of injury of cerebellum on (E.), 103

' '’ nerve centres controlling, in high cervical region of dog. Jourdan, F.

(E.), 105

Affective psychoses, observations on endocrines in, 52
Agoraphobia, case of. Greenschpoon, R. R. (E.), 234
Agranulocytosis, relative to barbiturates (E.), 600
Alcohol addict, =tiology of polyneuritis in (E.), 111
vy concentration and excretion of, in normal, pellagric and alcoholic subjects. Tomesch,
P., and Dimolescu, A. (E.), 345
Alcoholism and vitamin B deficiency, experimental study of. Wechsler, I. S., Jervis, G. A,,
and Potts, H. D. (E.), 111
Alkalosis, in relation to spontaneous hyperventilation tetany, 199
ALLEN, A. H. B., The Self in Psychology (R.), 575
Alzheimer’s disease, relative to Pick’s disease and to senile dementia (E.), 589, 590
Anazmia, neurological and psychotic syndromes with. de Morrier, G. (E.), 336
Anasthetics, brain content of, in experimental states. Tiffeneau, M. (E.), 240
Anatomy and Physiology epitomes, 103, 229, 333, 478, 582
Anatomy, Physiology and Hygiene: A Text-book for Nurses, by A. Millicent Ashdown and
E. Bleazby (R.), 330
s > First Aid and Hygiene: A Preliminary Handbook for Nurses (issued
by the Department of the Interior, South Africa) (R.), 330
Anencephalons and their behaviour. Sokolanski, G. G. (E.), 584
Aneurysm of intracranial portion of internal carotid artery, syndrome of unruptured. McKinney,
J., Acree, T., and Soltz, S. E. (E.), 114
Anoxamia, in relation to gliosis in mental defectives, 262, 264
Anthropometry in manic-depressives and schizophrenics, 56
Anxiety, psychobiology of. Yuskin, J. C. (E.), 585
Aphasic subjects, song and re-education in. Baldi, F. (E.), 125
Arsenic and lead, some neurological signs produced by. Cornwall, L. H. (E.), 116
Art and therapy in the mental disturbances of children. Bender, L. (E.), 606
Arterio-sclerosis, hypertension and heart failure, psychoses associated with, 551
Ascaris infestation and infantile paralysis. Martini, F. (E.), 337 -
AsHDOWN, A. MILLICENT, and BLEAzBY, E., Anatomy, Physiology and Hygiene : A Text-book
for Nurses (R.), 330
Atropine in the cure of post-encephalitic parkinsonism. Budinis, I. (E.), 240
Attis, a study of castration. Eagle, B. S. (E.), 234

Barbital and phenobarbital, mechanism of action on vegetative nervous system. De Biasio,
B. (E.), 600
»» » relation of, to granulocytopenia. Kopet, J. C., and Goodrich,
F. J. (E.), 600
. derivatives, toxicity of. Jones, I., and Lynn, E. V. (E.), 119
» new method for determination of. Sack, G. (E.), 6oo
s sodium, delayed death and mortality following cardiazole and ephedrine after
lethal doses of. Gros, O., and Hofmann, H. (E.), 605
Barbitone, sodium, excretion of, in patients suffering from mental illness, by E. H. Kitching
and A. Dignam, 40
Barbiturate and strychnine : urine of animals after separate injections of. Lavergne, V. de,
. et al. (E.), 119 .
. -picrotoxin antagonism. Koppanyi, T., et al. (E.), 241
' poisoning, ephedrine as antidote to (E.), 600

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

INDEX. 733

Barbiturates : action of phenobarbital on adrenaline-sensitive vaso-dilators. Raywmond-
Hamet (E.), 601
alleged anticomplementary anticoagulant action of. Mollari, M., Randall,
W. A., and Koppanyi, T. (E.), 338
comparative effects of sodium and magnesium salts of pentobarbital. Taylor,
W. F., and Lackey, R. W. (E.), 122
effect of prolonged chloroform anasthesia on duration of action of. Koppanyi,
T., Dille, J. M., and Linegar, C. R. (E.), 240
effects of pentobarbital on rabbit. Blackberg, S. N., and Hrubetz, M. C.
(E.), 121
in blood, determination of, by new method. Brundage, J. T., and Gruber,
C. M. (E), 599
newer, pharmacological action of. Gruber, C. M. (E.), 601
pathological changes following poisoning by. Nakamura, T. (E.), 338
peripheral activity of. Koppanyvi, T., ¢t al. (E.), 241
study of pernocton. Mannini, R. (E.), 721
Barbltunc acid derivatives, nitrogen-alkyl. Swanson, E. E. (E.), 239
Barbiturism, acute, of hallucinatory and pseudo-cerebellar type. Euziére ¢t al. (E.), 601
Barbiturism, chronic experimental. Carratala, R. E. (E.), 120
Belief, The Psychology of, by H. Lundholm. (R.), 578
Bellergal, effect of, on choline esterase level, 205
BenjamiN, A. CorxELIUs, The Logical Structure of Science. (R.), 575
Benzedrine, central action of. Nattanson, M. H. (E.), 238
i pharmacology of. Detrick, L. E., et al. (E.), 598
physiological effects of, and relation to other drugs affecting autonomic nervous
system. Mpyerson, A., Loman, J., and Dameshek, W. (E.), 238
sulphate, in post-encephalitic parkinsonianism. Solomon, P., Mitchell, R. S., and
Prinzmetal, M. (E.}, 484
stimulating action of. Davidoff, E., and Reifenstein, E. C. (jun.) (E.),

"

””

’

”

484
). ) use of, in catatonic stupors. Carlisle, C. L., and Heckel, C. H.
(E.), 341

treatment of narcolepsy with. Tihen, H. N. (E.), 599
Berger rhythm in epilepsy, 137
Bile-salts, influence of, on nervous system. Lichtman, S. S., and Stern, E. L. (E.), 128
Biological Time, by Lecomte du Noiily (R.), 97
Biology of social life, the, by Sir W. Langdon-Brown (Maudsley Lecture), 1
BLEAzBY, E., see AsHpDOowWN, A. M.
Blood-brain barrier: significance of electrical charge and S-potential. Friedemann, U. (E.), 486
Blood, mineral composition of, of a dog deprived of cerebral hemisphere, etc. Abuladze, K. C.,
etal. (E.), 104
platelets, origin of, discussion on, 176
vy . the enumeration of, in mental disorders, by D. K. Bruce, 175
pressure, effect of injury of cerebellum on (E.), 103
low, postural (E.), 110
,, see also under Hypertension
Blood -serum of insane, iso-electric points of. Tomioka, T. (E.), 129
vy toxicity in psychoses. Wahlstrom, G. (E.), 594
Boarding-out of mental patients, 489
Bok, S. T., A Quantitative Analysis of the Structure of the Cerebral Cortex. (R.), 98
Brain and other tissues, oxidation of aliphatic amines by. Pugh, C. E. M., and Quastel, J. H.
(E.), 595
carbohydrate metabolism of : glycogen in nerve tissue. Kerr,S. E. (E.), 243
of, origin of lactic acid. Kerr, S. E., and Ghantus, M.
(E.), 345
extracts, autolysis of, formation of inorganic phosphoric acid during. Gorodisskaya and
Epshtein, S. (E.), 593
Frontal Lobes, Intellectual Functions of (R.), 575
iron, copper, and manganese content of, 452
metabolism and glycerophosphoric acid. Johmson, R. E. (E.), 487
effects of hydroxymalonate on. Jowett, M., and Quastel, J. H. (E.), 594
formation of succinic acid. Weil-Matherbe, H. (E.), 594
identity of the indophenol-reducing substances in brain tissues. Young,
F. G. (E.), 596

’

”

” ”

”

» ”» ”

" ”
’ ”»

" ”»

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

734 INDEX.

Brain metabolism, pyruvic acid oxidation. Peters, R. A. (E.), 596

. "y studies in. I. Metabolism of glutamic acid in brain. Weil-l\latﬁerbe, H.
(E.), 488
ve ' see also under Enzymes

,» phosphatase. Giri, K. V., and Datta, N. C. (E.), 346
,» phosphorylation and oxido-reduction of glucose decomposition in. Adler, E., Euler,
H. v, et al. (E.), 592
,,» proteins of, arginine content of. Budanova, A. M. (E.), 596
,, respiration, catarotulin effect and vitamin B, (E.), 592
'y 'y effect of dichlorodiethyl-sulphone on (E.), 133
'y . of. Dixon, T. F., and Meyer, A. (E.), 487
,» selective regional vulnerability of, and its relation to psychiatric problems. Mever,
Alfred, (E.), 109
,» surviving, pigeon's, lactacidogen and lactic acid in. Gorodisskaya, H., and Epelbaum,
S. (E.), 593
,» vascular disturbances in, histopathological criteria of, 509
vascularity of different areas of, 510
Braxn weight-body-weight relations, effect of growth hormone on (E.), 230
BRICKNER, R. M., Intellectual Functions of the Frontal Lobes (R.), 575
Brilliant vital red as an anticonvulsant. Cobb, S., Cohen, M. E., and Nev, J. (E.) 603
Bromine, action of different doses of, on inhibition. Kaminski, S. D., and Maiorov, F. D.
(E.), 604

'y administration of small doses of, to neurotic patients. Vainberg, I. S., and Birman,
B. N. (E.), 603

vy blood, in manic-depressive psychoses. Bergonzi, M. (E.), 128

. compound, aliphatic, causing nystagmic head deviation (E.), 603

- content of cerebro-spinal fluid in nervous disease and insanity. Nagy, Mihaly, and
Straub, J. (E.), 344

’ picture in blood of psychotics, new researches on. Meier, C. A., and Schlientz, W.
(E.), 485

Bruck, D. K., the enumeration of blood-platelets in mental disorders, 175

BryaN, W. A., Administrative Psychiatry (R.), 571

Bulbar paralysis, hereditary progressive. Vialetto, E. (E.), 110

Bulbocapnine, effects of, on peripheral vascular system. Leese, E. C., and Fogelberg, A. (E.),
606

Calcium and protein changes in serum during sleep and rest without sleep. Cooperman, N. R.

(E.), 132
s antagonism of, to curarizing agencies (E.), 333
" content of cerebro-spinal fluid in experimental tetany. Siwe, S. (E.), 134
', 'y of different parts of brain of normal and thyreo- parathyrondectomxzed rats.

F'\rago S. (E.), 346
'y deposition of, in brain. Shimada, S. (E.), 344
v, in blood in a case of spontaneous hyperventilation tetany, 193
vy role of, in spontaneous overbreathing tetany (E.), 130
CaMPBELL, A. C. P., the relative vascularity of different areas of the mammalian brain (abstract),
510
Capgras’s syndrome (E.), 330
Capillary blood-stain method of Pickworth, use and results of, 515, 519
Carbohydrate metabolism of brain (E.), 243, 244, 345
Carbon dioxide, effect of, on vasomotor centre (E.), 103
Cardiazol, action of (E.), 123

.y as antidote to barbiturates, 605

vy chemistry and pharmacology of, 611

'y coramine and methylimidazole, comparison of stimulating and restorative properties
of. Axmacher, F. (E.), 605

. treatment of schizophrenia, 610, 727

technique and results, 616
(,arotld sinus, actlon of acetylcholme on. Heymans, C. (E.), 238
,, reflex causing syncope and convulsions (E.), 236
(.,astmted dogs, higher nervous activity of. Arkhangelskii, V. M. (E.), 342
Castration, study of (E.), 234
Catarotulin effect, experiments on. Westenbrink, H. G. K., and Polak, J. J. (E.), 592

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

INDEX.

735

Catatonia, experimental, chronic, produced by indolethylamine. Nieuwenhuyzen, F. J. (E.),

345
’y urethane (E.), 103
Catatomc stupor, action of benzedrine on (E.), 341
Central nervous system, evolution of, 3

s - s metabolism of : normal respiration and influence of electrolytes. Chang,

T. H., and Tai, F. I. (E.), 330

Cerebellar peduncle, superior, lesions of, effects of. Ferraro, A., and Barrera, S. E. (E.), 115
Cerebellum, effect of injury of, on blood-pressure, blood sugar and adrenaline secretion. Wada,

M., Seo, M., and Abe, K. (E.), 103

)y lesions of, causing myoclonus (E.), 116
Cerebral circulation and psychosis, discussion on, 505
vy ’y effect of adrenaline on (E.), 722

'y 'y some new points in its anatomy, physiology and pathology. Putnam,

T.J. (E.), 478
some remarks on the physiology of, by

’

F. L. Golla, 505

. cortex abnormal foci in, in epilepsy, as shown by electro-encephalogram, 138

’ ’

in relation to the thalamus (E.), 229

» ’

effects of urethane on sigmoid area of (E.), 103

'y v Quantitative Analysis of the Structure of the, by S. T. Bok (R.), 98

'y function, tests of, in organic mental disorder, 440
N hamorrhage, conceptions and new researches on.
A. D. (E.), 129

blood of (E.), 104

’

”

W. W. (E.), 109

Frommel, E., and Herschberg,

hemisphere, dog deprived of one, and of motor cortex of the other, composition of

ischa@mia and mental disorder, by F. A. Pickworth, 512
lesions in uncomplicated fatal diabetic acidosis. Dillen, E. S., Riggs, H. E., and Dyer,

vy tumour, occlusion of aqueduct of Sylvius by (E.), 114

”» ’

(E.), 111

”

significance of incomplete homonymous hemianopia in. Johnson, T. H.

tumours, angioblastic meningiomas. Wolf, A., and Cowan, D. (jun.) (E.), 113

’ ’s clinical diagnosis of tumours of corpus callosum. Cramer, F. (E.), 117
'y vy differential diagnosis of parasagittal gliomas and meningiomas. Masson,

C. B. (E.), 112

) ”

hearing in patients with. Northington, P. (E.), 112

'y . neoplastic cysts communicating with lateral ventricles. Cohen, I. (E.), 117
v " origin of increased cerebro-spinal fluid protein in (E.), 245

s Ix]

W. (E.), 482
roentgen treatment of, by direct radiation.
and Dyke, C. G. (E.), 482

prolonged fever following removal of, from posterior cranial fossa. Ebrlich,

Elsberg, C. A., Davidoff, L. M.,

" ’ tumours at base of brain, their relation to pathological sleep. Cox, L. B.

(E.), 591

” Jourdan, F. (E.), 231
Cerebrosins, psychosin sulphate, action of, on bacteria, etc.
Cerebro-spinal fluid, acetylcholine breakdown 1n blood and

vessels, action of adrenaline, carbon dioxide and drugs on. Bouckaert, J. J., and

Drury, A. N, et al. (E.), 129
(E.), 597

’s vs absorption of ultra-violet light by, in various disease states. Skinner,

E. F. (E.), 486

' ,, bromine content of, in nervous diseases and insanity (E.), 344

cholesterol content of (E.), 485

crystallization of sodium chloride in presence of. Romesco, P., Cos-

mulesco, I., and Serban, F. (E.), 134

v ,, further observations on the sulphuric
Pappenheim, E. (E.), 597

acid test in. Reitler, R., and

)y ,, glucose content of, after withdrawal (E.), 135"

n ’ ” »» effect of induced
and Libman, J.

- ,,»  glutathione of normal and pathological.

hyperglycemia on. Cohen, H.,
(E.), 135
Braier, B. (E.), 134

v ,»  hypertensive and hyperglycemic action of hypertensive cerebro-spinal
fluid injected into dogs. Deleonardi, S. (E.), 340

' ,» in childhood, normal and pathological, protein fraction of. Ujsaghy, P.
(E.), 135

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

736 INDEX.

Cerebro-spinal fluid in epidemic cerebro-spinal meningitis, sugar and glycolytic enzymes
of. Hubbard, R. S., Russell, N.G. jun., and Russell, N.M. (E.), 136

- ,» in experimental tetany, calcium content of (E.), 134

s ,» in tuberculous meningitis, tryptophane in (E.), 134

- »» in vascular diseases of central nervous system. Brewer, E. D., and
Hare, C. C. (E.), 136

. ,»  iso-electric point of protein. Tornu, A. (E.), 241

,, ,»  of newborn infants, vitamin C content of (E.), 125

- ,»  orthophosphoric acid reaction in. Galli, G. M. (E.), 242

origin of increased protein in, in tumours of central nervous system.
Deane, J. S. (E.), 245
phosphorus in, micro-determination of. Tropp, C., Seuberling, O., and
Eckardt, B. (E.), 598
pressurein chronic hypertension, effect of intravenous sucrose on. Murphy,
F. D., Herschberg, R. A., and Katz, A. M. (E.), 237
proteins of. Mangelschots, H. (E.), 598
quinine test in (E.), 134
reducing substances in. Mitolo, M. (E.), 135
sodium chloride content of, in tuberculous meningitis. Ingham, J.
(E.), 487
simple method for determining quantity of protein and albumin-globulin
ratio. Hempel, J., and Giese, L. (E.), 597
vy ,» sugar in, in animals and man. Fridman, A. P., and Arkina, R. Ch.
(E.), 135
trypanocidal activity and arsenic content of, after administration of arsenic
compounds. Hawking, F., Hennelly, J. T., and Quastel, J. H.
(E.), 341
tryptophane reaction in (E.), 597
vitamin C content of, in neurological patients (E.), 344
" » in (E.), 126
fluids of animals and man, comparative study of distribution of electrolytes in.
Fridman, A. P., and Petrova, V. V. (E.), 135
Chemical composition of various divisions of nervous system. Palladin, A. V., Rashba, E. V.,
and Gelman, R. M. (E.), 343
mediation of nerve impulses, recent advances in knowledge of. Butt, H. R. (E.),
132
transmission of impulses through a sympathetic ganglion. Cannon, W. B., and Rosen-
blueth, A. (E.), 582
of nervous influx through central synapses. Benetato, G., and
Munteanu, N. (E.), 132
Child, The Growing, and its Problems. Ed. by Emanuel Miller (R.), 728
Children, mental disturbances of, art and therapy in (E.), 606
'y Reading, Writing and Speech Problems in, by Samuel T. Orton (R.), 729
Chloride content of cerebro-spinal fluid in tuberculous meningitis (E.), 487
Cholesterol, blood, and manic-depressive psychosis. Schube, P. G. (E.), 243
content of cerebro-spinal fluid. Holthaus, B., and Wichmann, B. (E.), 485
. in blood, effect of emotion on. Dobreff, M., Peneff, L., and Wittkower, E. (E.), 244
Cholesterolemia, cerebral origin of. Snachkova, A. A. (E.), 132
Choline and derivatives, biochemistry of. Kahane, E., and Levy, J. (E.), 122
ester formation in, and choline esterase activities of tissues in vitro. Quastel, J. H.,
Tennenbaum, M., ‘and Wheatley, A. H. M. (E.), 487
Cholinesterase activity, comparison with hyperglycemic index (E.) 345
. - in nervous and mental disorders. Tod, H., and Jones, M. S. (E.), 342
in sympathetic ganglia. Briicke, F. T. v. (E.), 593
level in human blood-serum, effect of altering the conditions of the autonomic
nervoyus system on the, by Maxwell Shaw Jones and Henry Tod, 202
oxidation of, by rat liver. Mann, P. J. G., and Quastel, J. H. (E.), 595
,»  pharmacological action of three derivatives of. Wispelaere, M. de. (E.), 482
Chorea, Huntington’s (E.), 482
minor, treatment by electro-pyrexia. Neymann, C. A., Blatt, M. L., and Osborne,
S. L. (E.), 125
Circulatory changes, importance of, in mental disorder, 514
disorder, functional, psychological implications of, by E. Guttmann, 542
factor in the pathogenesis of mental disorder, by E. Krapf, 534

> ”
E] ”»
” ”

” ”

” ”
» ”»
’

”

”»

»»

IY] 2

”

”

””

’

”

9

”

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

INDEX. 737

Circulatory reactions in psychoneuroses, studied by Schneider method (E.), 480

. system and mental disorder : symposium at Annual Meeting, 505
CLEGG, J. L., a note on the use of diathermy in idiopathic epilepsy, 216
. some observations on endocrines in the emotional psychoses, 52

CoBB, STANLEY, A Preface to Nervous Disease (R.), 95
Compensation claim, undecided, arising from suicide of a voluntary patient, 461
. in relation to malingering, 15

neurosis in relation to irritability, 64

(,ondmoned reflexes and psycho-analysis (E.), 334
,»  effect of pituitrin on _(E.), 103
Con!usnonal states in exogenous psychoses (E.), 235
Confusions, episodic, syndrome of. Kasanin, J. (E.), 481
CONRAD, K., Hereditary Disposition and Epilepsy, 99
Convolutional digitations seen in rcentgenograms of immature human skulls. Davidoff, L. M.
(E.), 117

Convulsant drugs, constitution and action of. Takeuchi, S. (E.), 123
Convulsion therapy in schizophrenia, by A. Kennedy, 609

’s by L. von Meduna (R), 727
Convulsxons and syncope due to hyperactive carotid sinus reflex (E.), 236
vy brilliant vital red as anticonvulsant (E.), 603

', during or following prolonged narcosis, 34
sy ether (E.) 123
' experimental determination of anticonvulsant properties of some phenyl
derivatives. Putnam, T. J., and Merritt, H. H. (E.), 602
' hypoglycemic, incidence and differential diagnosis of. Ziskind, E., Hollombe,
B. S., and Bolton, R. O. (E.), 237
vy in infancy and childhood, blood sugar in (E.), 344
vy insulin, in pigeons (E.), 125
. sugar-tolerance tests in patients with (E.), 488
. tetanic, in a case of hysteria, 192
water metabolism in relation to (E.), 596
COPELAND C. L., anp Kircuing, E. H., acase of profound dissociation of the personality, 719

'y hypnosis in mental hospital practice, 316
Cook, L. C,, sec MEYER, A.

Copper content of human brain, 457

Corpus callosum, clinical diagnosis of tumours of. Cramer, F. (E.), 117

Creatine in brain in course of ontogenetic development of vertebrates. Palladin, A. V., and
Rashba, H. (E.), 230

Creatinuria in post-encephalitic parkinsonism. Porta, V., and Pelliecoli, V. G. (E.), 241

. spontaneous, in nervous diseases. Kostakow, S. (E.), 133

Criminal types as seen by the psycho-analyst. Alexander, F., and Saul, L. J. (E.), 479

Criminology epitomes, 346

Cryptorchidism associated with behaviour problems. Molitch, M. (E.), 587

Curarine and acetylcholine, antagonism between. Briscoe, G. (E.), 123

CurraN, DEsMoND, the differentiation of neuroses and manic-depressive psychoses, 156

Cysticercosis of brain. Stern, I. B., and Baskins, N. A. (E.), 110

Davis, J. H., Principles and Practice of Recreational Therapy for the Mentally Il (R.), 574
Dax, E. CuUNNINGHAM, AND PENTREATH, E. V. H., mental observation wards, 347
Delinquency, aspects of temperament in, 268
Delirious episodes associated with artificial fever (Kettering hypertherm) (E.), 483
Delirium, acute, intravenous saline and prolonged narcosis in, 27

. tremens, comprehensive management of. Piper, P., and Cohn, J. V. (E.), 239
Dendrobine, detoxication of, by sodium amytal. Chen, K. K., and Rose, C. L. (E.}, 120
Depression, construction of (psycho-analytic). Gero, G. (E.), 236

- neurotic and manic-depressive, criticism of criteria, 160
Diabetes insipidus. Salmon, A. (E.), 242
Diabetic acidosis, cerebral lesions in (E.), 109
Diathermy, a note on the use of, in idiopathic epilepsy, by J. L. Clegg, 216
Dichlorodifluoromethane, action of, on nervous system. Brenner, C. (E.), 340
Dipge, M., L’Hystérie et I'Evolution Humaine (R.), 578
Dielectric behaviour of organic Zwitter ions. Hausser, I. (E.), 130
DieTHELM, Oscar, Treatment in Psychiatry (R.), 573
DiLroN, FREDERICK, and Masani, K. R., Psychosis or malingering ?, 15

LXXXIII, en

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

738 INDEX.

Diphtheria, neurological, symptomatology in. Salkan, D. M., and Epstein, P. D. (E.), 590
Disseminate sclerosis, connective-tissue reaction in. King, L. S. (E.), 242
. sensory and other aspects of. Brickner, R. M. (E.), 117
Dworce for “incurable ” insanity, views on, 500
Dreams and dream interpretation of California Indians. Toffelmier, G., and Luomala, K. (E.), 106

DRrury, K. K., axp FREER, C. E. J., an undecided compensation claxm arising from the suicide
of a voluntary patient, 461

Dysentery, control of, in mental hospitals, 298
» endemic bacillary, by J. ]J. B. Martin, 289

”» factors facilitating conveyance, 296 .
’s incidence of, 289

. organisms causing, 292

. use of vaccines in, 306

EAGER, R., Hints to Probationer Nurses in Mental Hospitals (R.), 330
Ego-development and certain character problems. Hendrick, I. (E.), 232
Electro-encephalogram in epilepsy, the, by F. L. Golla, S. Graham and W. Grey Walter, 137
Electro-encephalography : action of mescaline on a-waves (E.), 602
Electropyrexia in treatment of general paralysis (E.), 483
' v chorea minor (E.), 125
i v idiopathic epilepsy, 216
’ ) syphilis (E.), 483
,» and neurosyphilis (E.), 607
}-,motlon, effect of, on blood cholesterol (E.), 244
Emotional expression : associated facial, vocal and respiratory components of. Magoun,
H. W.,, et al. (E.), 478
s . role of mid-brain and pons in (E.), 478
Encephalitic, post-, parkinsonianism, pathology of (E.), 598
use of benzedrine in (E.), 484
Encephalms epidemic, and teﬁchmg problems. Bortnik, N. V. (E.), 108
. post-, atropine in cure of (E.), 240
,, creatinuria in (E.), 241
I:,ncephalographnc sign, pathognomonic, of subdural hazmatoma. Dyke, C. G. (E.), 116
Encephalography, effect of, on blood-sugar level of children. Bradley, C. (E.), 241, 533
s with anm®sthetic gases. Aird, R. B. (E.), 590
with ethylene. Newman, H. (E.), 237
.ndocnne disorder, familial psychoses associated with, by T. A. Munro, 707
. dlsorders, in states of excitation. Turques. I. (E.), 590
'y glands from point of view of neuro-psychiatry. De Loverdo, G. (E.), 481
Endocrinopathies among young delinquents, statistical survey of. Taylor, N. M., and Schaeffer,
R. L. (E.), 346
Endocrines in the emotional psychoses, some observations on, by J. L. Clegg, 52
Enzymes in brain: effect of dichlorodiethylsulphone on brain respiration. Peters, R. A.
(E.), 133
'y v, glycerophosphatase. Cedrangolo, F. (E.), 129
vy glycolysis and phosphate exchange. (E.), 131
Ephedrme as antidote for acute barbiturate poisoning. Abbatecola, B. (E.), 6oo
Epilepsy and Heredity (R.), 9
. and hysteria, 691
,,  electro-encephalogram in, by F. L. Golla, S. Graham, and W. Guy Walter, 137

v essential, 687
)y ys and symptomatic, differences exhibited by electro-encephalogram, 145
»”» ’ by studies on twins, 100

vy experimental : change in protectwc qualities of serum. Nekludov, V. (E.), 130

'y fatal case of status epilepticus, 568

’s due to cysticercosis (E.), 110

,,  idiopathic, a note on the use of diathermy in, by J. L. Clegg, 216

,, in mental defectives with congenital syphilis, treated by acetarsol, 382

,,  symptomatic, with hysteroid trait on a background of chronic sepsis. Skvortzow,
K. A., and Skipetrov, A. I. (E.), 107

'y traumatic, acetylcholine in (E.), 131

' treatment of, with snake venom (E.), 237

,, treatment with calcium bromide. Moore, M. T. (E.), 124

2 with psychosis, the treatment of, with prominal, by D. E. Sands, 703

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

INDEX. 739

Epileptic abreaction, 690
' deterioration, progressive, 683
. reactions : an attempt at classification, by Arthur Guirdham, 679
retardation, 684
Erythroc)anosts crurum puellaris, 428
Eserine and related compounds, and acetylcholine, action of, on central nervous system.
Schweitzer, A., and Wright, Samson (E.), 604
Ether convulsions. Hoseason, E. S. (E.), 123
Evolution and the nervous system, 3
Exhibitionism and exhibitionists. Christoffel, H. (E.), 106
Exogenous psychoses. Rafkin, I. G. (E.), 235
Exophthalmic goitre, action of mid-brain narcosis on blood iodine in. Fenz, E., and
Uiberrak, K. (E.), 606
Vs vy and psychosis. Bram, I. (E.), 589
"y - complicated by cranial nerve palsy. Bogorad, F. A., and Retchnik,
M. A. (E), 110

Familial psychosis associated with endocrine disorder, by T. A. Munro, 707
Family size in relation to ‘‘ neuropathic’ abnormalities, 249
Fatigue, in relation to irritability, 63
Fat metabolism, cerebral control of. Molnar, I., and Marsovszky, P. (E.), 105
’s in epidemics, central regulation of. Perutz, A., et al. (E.), 130
FRASFR RUSSELL, a case of hysteria showing spontaneous hyperventilation tetany, 190
FRregR, C. E. J., see Drury, K. K.
Freud and Marx, by R. Osborn (R.), 580
Freup, SicmunDp, Inhibitions, Symptoms and Anxiety (R.), 222
Friendship-Love in Adolescence, by N. M. Jovetz-Tereshchenko (R.), 223

““@G,” deterioration of, in psychotic patients (E.), 235
General paralysis, genealogical studies in. Selzer, H. (E.), 335

'y . malaria treatment of (E.), 124
. vy presence of spirochaete in vegetative nervous system in. Benvenuti, M.
(E.), 127

'y vy treated with mosquito-inoculated malaria. Kusch, E., Milam, D. F., and
Stra\ nan-Thomas, W. K. (E.), 482
Gorea, F. L., GrRanaM, S.\and WaLTErR, W. GREY, the electro-encephalogram in epilepsy,

137

" some remm"kj on the physiologv of the cerebral circulation, 505

Gliosis, diffuse white mattér, in mental defectives, by A. Meyver and L. C. Cook, 258

Glycerophosphoric acid and brain metabolism (E.), 487

Glycolysis and phosphate exchange in cell-free brain extracts. Euler, H., et al. (E.), 131

GRAHAM, S., see Gorra, F. L.

GuILFORD, J. P., Psychometric Methods (R.), 228

GUIRDHAM, ARTHUR, epileptic reactions: an attempt at classification, 679

GurwitscH, A. G., Mitogenetic Analysis of the Excitation of the Nervous System (R.), 577

GuttMaNy, E., and MAYERr-Gross, W., schema for the examination of organic cases, 440
- psychological implications of functional circulatory disorder, 542

Hematoma, subdural, encephalographic sign of. Dyke, C. G. (E.), 116
HarDING, Rosamoxp E. M., Towards a Law of Constructive Thought (R.), 575
Headache, ®tiology of. Brewer, E. P. (E.), 481
'y after ventriculograpby (E.), 481
. post-traumatic and subdural traction (E ), 110
Headaches, post lumbar-puncture, clinical studies in. Heldt, T. J., and Whitehead, W. S.
(E.), 483
Head injury in boxing, relation to vascular disturbances, 545
'y ,, psychosis or malingering following, 15
Hearing in patients with intracranial tumours (E.), 112
Heart disease, functional and organic, psychological symptoms in, 548
,,» failure, psychoses associated with, 551
Hemiplegia, trophic disturbances in. Marinescu, G., ¢t al. (E.), 337
Hesry, G. H., Essentials of Psychopathology (R.), 96
Hereditary Disposition and Epilepsy, by K. Conrad (R.), 99

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

740 INDEX.

Heredity in neurosis, observations on. MclInnes, R. G. (E.), 337
’s psychopathic, with special reference to manic-depressive psychosis. Ormea, A.
(E.), 336
’ studies in general paralysis (E.), 335
vy study : incidence of ‘‘ neuropathic ”’ conditions in the relatives of normal persons,
247
Hints to Probationer Nurses in Mental Hospitals, by R. Eager (R.), 330
Histamine, action of, on cerebral blood-vessels. Bruch, H. (E.), 606
Homosexuality, unconscious, and Tolstoy’s ‘‘ Kreutzer Sonata” (E.), 334
HonaN, M. S, see MoLony, C. B.
Horpkins, F., attempted suicide: an investigation, 71
Hormone-growth, effect of, on brain and brain-weight-body-weight relations. Rubinstein,
H. S. (E.), 230
HorsLEY, J. S., therapeutic narcosis with soneryl, 25
Huntington’s chorea : its incidence in the Scottish Highlands. McWilliam, W. (E.), 482
Hydrocephalus, from obstruction of aqueduct of Sylvius (E.), 114
Hypertension, arterio-sclerosis and heart failure, psychoses associated with, W. Mayer-Gross,

551
- chronic, effect of intravenous sucrose on (E.), 237
'’ psychiatric characteristics of, 536

Hypertensive cerebro-spinal fluid injected into dogs, effect of, 340
Hyperthyroidism, experimental, phospholipides in brain, etc., in (E.), 485
Hypnosis and the vegetative nervous system. Bogolepov, N. K. (E.), 107
' in a case of dissociation of personality, 719
’y in mental hospital practice, by C. L. Copeland and E. H. Kitching, 316
Hypoglycemia, cerebral lesions in. Baker, A. B., and Lufkin, N. H. (E.), 243
Hypoglycemic convulsions (E.), 237
' shock treatment, see Insulin.
Hypogonadism in schizophrenics, 58
Hypotension, postural. Ellis, L. B., and Haynes, F. W. (E.), 110
Hypothalamus and cardio-vascular reactions. Van Bogaert, A. (E.), 104
- in nervous regulation of pituitary function (E.), 582
vy lesions of, effect of, on carbohydrate metabolism. Cleveland, D., and Davis,
L. (E.), 582
stimulation of, inducing liberation of adrenaline and sympathin (E.), 584
Hystern, a case of, showing spontaneous hyperventilation tetany, by Russell Fraser, 190
’s and schizophrenia, relation between. Claude, H. (E.), 587
Hysterical dissociation of personality, case of, 719
'y reactions, relation to circulatory disturbances, 543
Hystérie et Evolutlon Humaine, by M. Dide (R.), 578

Inhibitions, Symptoms and Anxiety, by Sigmund Freud (R.), 222
'y symptoms and anxiety. Freud, S. (E.), 105, 233
Iron, copper and manganese content of the human brain, the, by A. H. Tingey, 452
Irritability as a symptom in manic-depressives, by W. Mayer-Gross, 61
vy in toxic and fatigue states, 63, 64
Intellectual Functions of the Frontal Lobes, by R. M. Brickner (R.), 575
Intelligence, investigation of deterioration of general *‘ G "), in psychotic patients. Harbinson,
M.R. (E),:z
Intermetamorphosis, delusmn of. Daumezon, G. (E.), 336
Int.rojection, on. Fuchs, S. H. (E.), 586
Iodine, in blood, in exophthalmic goitre, action of mid-brain narcosis on (E.), 606
Insane, some observations on the care of the (Presidential Address), by Douglas McRae 489
Institutional life, reaction to, of various constitutional types, 283
Insulin convulsions in pigeons. Moracci, E. (E.), 131
- hypoglycemia, mechanism of convulsions in. Drabkin, D. L., and Ravdin, I. S.
(E.), 339
,, response in acromegaly. Berg, B. N. (E.), 591
,, shock therapy, an unusual complication of, by C. B. Molony and M. S. Honan, 630
’s ,, Treatment in Schizophrenia, A Study of, by Isabel G. H. Wilson (R.), 218

Jo~Nes, MAXWELL SHAw, and Top, HENRY, the effect of altering the conditions of the autonomic

nervous system on the choline esterase level in human blood serum, 202
Joverz-TERESHCHENKO, N. M., Friendship-Love in Adolescence (R.), 223

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

INDEX. 741

Kircuing, E. H., and CopeLaND, C. L., hypnosis in mental hospital practice, 316
and DiGNaM, A, the excretxon of sodium barbitone in patients suffering from
mental illness, 40
KENNEDY, A., convulsion therapy in schizophrenia, 610
KiMBER, W. J. T., Practical Psychology for Nurses and Other Workers in Mental Hospitals
(R.), 330
KRrapr, E., the circulatory factor in the pathogenesis of mental disorder, 534

LanGDON-BrowN, Sir W., the biology of social life (Maudsley Lecture), 1

Law of Creative Thought, Towards a, by Rosamond E. M. Harding (R.), 575

Lead and arsenic, some neurological signs produced by. Cornwall, L. H. (E.), 116

Lecithin and cephalin, antigenic properties of. Wadsworth, A., Maltaner, E., and Maltaner, F.
(E.), 133

Lecithins and cephalins of brain, evidence of selection in building-up of. McConnell, K. P.,
and Sinclair, R. G. (E.), 243, 596

LecoMtE pu NoiUvy, Biological Time (R.), 97

Left-handedness in prehistoric peoples. Peola, P. (E.), 229

Lewis, NoLax D. C., Research in Dementia Precox (R.), 573

Lipides, brain, and learning ability of albino rats.  Alm, O. W., and Whitnah, C. H. (E.),

343
'y ,, selection in building-up of (E.), 24
. metabolism of, action of nervous system on Cedrangolo, F. (E.), 134

Lumbar puncture, headache following (E.), 483
LunpuorM, H., The Psychology of Belief (R.), 578

McRAE, DouGLAs, some observations on the care of the insane (Presidential Address), 489

Magnesium salts, use of, in psychiatry. Morsa, G. (E.), 242

Malarial psychoses, contribution to the study of. Sklar, N. I., 588

Malaria therapy in general paralysis, alkali reserve before and after. Paulian, D., and Tanasesco,
G

(E.), 124
- - of neurosyphilis, delayed results of. Tarsis, F. I., and Landesman, J. U. (E.),
124
’» treatment of general paralysis. Barnacle, C. H., Ebaugh, F. G., and Ewalt, J. R.
(E.), 124
ys »» ’s 'y (mosquito inoculated) (E.), 482

views on, 499
Malmgermg, psychosns or, by F. Danﬂ and K. R. Masani, 15
Manganese content of human brain, 458
Maniacal states, endocrine disorders in (E.), 590
Manic-depressive insanity, glucose tolerance in (E.), 132
', psychoses and neuroses, differentiation of, by Desmond Curran, 156

'y . blood-platelet count in, 182

', 'y blood bromine in (E.), 128

'y - exogenous atiological factors in. Dickmeiss, P. (E.), 235

. psvchoses and blood cholesterol (E.), 243

vy v chronic forms of. Halberstadt, G. (E.), 337

vy e heredity in (E.), 336

- ’y endocrines in, 56

- v, observations on disturbances in gastric secretion in. (Hedstrom,
U. (E.), 594

. states, penodxc syndromes exclusive of (E.), 481

symptoms in identical twins. Selzer, H. (E.), 336
Mamc-depresswes, irritability as a symptom in, by W. Mayer-Gross, 61
Manual reflex. Pool, J. L. (E.), 591
MarTIN, J. J. B, endemic bacillary dysentery, 289
Masavi, K. R., and DiLroN, F., psychosis or malingering ?, 15
Maudsley Lecture, the seventeenth : the biology of social life, by Sir W. Langdon-Brown, 1
MAYER-GRoss, W., irritability as a symptom in manic-depressives, 61

- psychoses associated with hypertension, arterio-sclerosis and heart failure,
551
- and GurTM™aNYN, E., schema for the examination of organic cases, 440

MepUNaA, L. vox, Convulsion Therapy in Schizophrenia (R.), 727
Melancholia, involutional, treated by theelin. Werner, A. A., ¢t al. (E.), 118
Meninges, permeability of. de Arric. (E.), 597

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

742 INDEX.

Meningitis, cerebro-spinal, sugars and glycolytic enzymes of cerebro-spinal fluid in (E.), 136

. tuberculous, pathology of. Moritz, Denes v., and Kulcsar, M. (E.), 128
. . tryptophane in cerebro-spinal fluid in (E.), 134
. - s reaction in cerebro-spinal fluid in diagnosis of (E.),
597
Mental defectives, congenital syphilis amongst, treatment by acetarsol, 372
' . diffuse white matter gliosis in, by A. Meyer and L. C. Cook, 2

,» Nursing (Simplified), by O. P. Napier Pearn (R.), 330

,, Treatment Act, discussion on, in relation to the suicide of a voluntary patient, 466

. ’s ,, - in relation to mental observation wards, 359

,, ‘temporary’’ patients under, analysis of 30 cases, 367
Mescalme, actxon of, on a-waves (Berger rhythm). Chweitzer, A., Geblewitz, E., and Libersch,
w. (E ), 602
toxicology and pharmacology of. De Nito, G. (E.), 604
Methylnmdazole, circulation under action of. Axmacher, F. (E.), 605
stimulating and restorative properties of. Axmacher, F. (E.), 603
ME‘YER, A., the histopathological criteria of vascular disturbances in the brain. (Abstract),
509
. and Cook, L. C., diffuse white matter gliosis in mental defectives, 258

Microcephaly, white matter gliosis in, 259
Mid-brain, importance of, in water metabolism. Pette, H. (E.), 345
Migraine : a critique of the hypophyseal theory. Timme, W. (E.), 113

- mental disorder accompanying, 544

’ menstrual, treatment of. Moffat, W. M. (E.), 239
MiLLER, EMANUEL (ed. by), The Growing Child and its Problems (R.), 728
Minski, Louts, a note on some vasomotor disturbances in schizophrenia, 437

,» Psychiatry for Nurses (R.), 330
,» and WoottoN, L. H., ‘ temporary " treatment: analysis of 30 cases, 366
Mitogenetic Analysis of the Excitation of the Nervous System, by A. G. Gurwitsch (R.), 577
MoLoNy, C. B., and Hoxan, M. S., an unusual complication of insulin shock therapy, 630
Mongolism, white-matter gliosis in, 261
Morphinism, dispensary observations on. Kantorovitch, N. V. (E.), 107
. nerve-centre system in, study of. Hayashi, A. (E.), 602

Movement, variation of precision of, with age during adolescence. Sparrow, W. J. (E.),

585
Munro, T. A., familial psychoses associated with endocrme disorder, 707
Murderer ‘l‘he Unknown, by Theodore Reik (R.), 581
Muscular dystrophies, influence of follicular hormone on creatme metabolism in. Paleari,

A. (E), 346
Myoclonus, rhythmic, of muscles of palate, larynx, etc. Davison, C., Riley, H. A., and Brock,

S. (E.), 116

Narcolepsy. Speirs, G. O., and Speirs, R. E. (E.), 338
. mechanism of. Lion, E. G. (E.), 237
v treatment of, with benzedrine (E.), 599
Narcosis and dehydrogenation. Galli, G., and Radici, G. (E.), 121
,» and glutathione. Galli, G., and Mingazzini, I. (E.), 120
,» and respiratory centre (E.), 240
,, continuous, value of, in the treatment of mental disorder, by H. A. Palmer, 636
. mid-brain, action of, on blood iodine, in exophthalmic goitre (E.), 606
,»  prolonged, analysis of results of, 652

” . body habitus and results in, 657

. . catatonia induced by, 32

. . complications of, 648

. 'y cravings in, 32

” . criticism of insulin-glucose method, 663

. - discussion of mode of action, 665

. ’ duration of, 31

s vy dynamics of schizophrenia under the influence of. Gilarovski, V. A.
(E.), 119

. . epilepsy during or following, 34

. . induced by sodium amytal, abridged method. Broder, S. B. (E.), 342

. . technique of, 644

. . therapeutic results of, 38, 652

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

INDEX.

Narcosis, prolonged, use of intravenous saline in, 27

. ys with Cloetta’s mixture, technique of.

P. N. (E.), 604
vy therapeutic, with soneryl, by J. S. Horsley, 25

743

Richter, G. E., and Stepanov,

Narcotics, action of, on autonomic nervous system. Moraeus, B. (E.), 338

' comparative actions of various. Brusilovskaya, A. 1., and Lazarev, N. V. (E.),
120

’s disturbance of glucose-tolerance caused by (E.), 597

. effect of antipyretics on action of. Girndt, O., and Huhn, O. (E.), 605

. - on tissue oxidations. Jowett, M., and Quastel, J. H. (E.), 341

'y effect of cardiazol and ephedrine on animals treated with. Hofmann, M. (E.),

605
vy in animal experimentation. Fromherz, K. (E.), 340

sce also under Barbiturates, etc.

Nerve proteins, unimolecular films of. Fourt, I.., and Schmitt, F. O. (E.), 343
,, substance, presence and distribution of reducing substance in. Mitolo, M. (E.), 10

Nervous Disease, A Preface to, by Stanley Cobb (R.), 95

. System, Excitation of, Mitogenetic Analysis of (R.), 577

vy " of Bdellonia candida, observations on. Elwyn, A. (E.), 115

” . peripheral, pathological changes of, under action of electrical currents.
Zolotova, K. A., and Zinkin, A. M. (E.), 583

»s vy variations in weight, water content and potassium fromn birth to maturity.

Leulier, A., and Bernard, A. (E.), 583

Neuroglia, proliferation of, in mental deficiency, 258
Neurology epitomes, 109, 263, 337, 481, 590

Neuro-muscular junction : antagonism between calcium and curarizing agencies. Feng, T. P.

(E.), 333

- contracture in eserinized muscle.

(E.), 333

Feng, T. P., and Shen, S. C.

¢ Neuropathic ”’ conditions in the relatives of normal persons, an inquiry into the incidence
of ; report by Mental Deficiency Committee, 247

v, patients in sanatoria for nervous cases.

Asarkh, M. (E.), 108

Emdina, S., Voronova, M., and

Neuroses and manic-depressive psychoses, the differentiation of, by Desmond Curran, 156

Neurosyphilis treatment of, by electropyrexia (E.), 607
- see also under S\phnhs
Neurotncs vasomotor lability in, 547

Nicotine, action of, on nerve excitability, a new interpretation of [angley's phenomenon.

Chauchard, P. (E.), 602

Niemann-Pick’s disease, brain sphingomyelin in. Tropp, C., and Eckhardt, B. (E.), 593

Nitrogen in blood, neuro-central regulation of. Jedlowski, P.

(E.), 131

Nystagmic head deviation : selective action of an aliphatic bromine compound. Loewe, S.

(E.), 603

Observation wards, mental, a discussion of their work and its objects, by E. U. H. Pentreath

and E. Cunningham Dax, 347
- ' cases of attempted suicide in, 71
- . mental, disposal of cases, 358

' types of patients admitted to, 355
Operatxve treatment of certain psychoses. Moniz, E. (E.), 118
Optic nerve, visual disturbances produced by focal intracranial lesions implicating. McKendree,

C. A, and Doshay, L. J. (E.), 114

Organic cases, schema for the examination of, by W. Mayer-Gross and E. Guttmann, 440
Orientation in spatial direction, disorders of. Vikker, J. L. (E.), 109

OsBorN, R., Freud and Marx (R.), 580

OrtoN, SAMUEL T., Reading, Writing and Speech Problems in Children (R.), 729
Ovarian follicular hormone (theelin) in treatment of melancholia (E.), 118

Padded rooms, use of, 497

PappLe, K. C. L., acetarsol in the treatment of late congenital syphilis amongst mental

defectives, 372

PaLMER, H. A., the value of continuous narcosis in the treatment of mental disorder, 636
Paralyses, psychogenic, curve pattern of muscular contraction and tonus mobility in. Shirokov,

A. A. (E.), 589

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

744 INDEX.

Parkinsonianism, pathology of. Neustaedter, M., and Liber, A. F. (E.), 598
see also under Encephalitis
Patella: reﬂex action of adrenaline on (E.), 339

» ,»  effect on, of stimulation of vagus, etc. Schweitzer, A., and Wright, S. (E.), 333
. ' functional changes in, in the psychoses. Strecker, E. A., and Hughes, J. (E.),
480

Pathology and Biochemistry epitomes, 125, 241, 342, 485, 591
PEARN, O. P. NaPIER, Mental Nursing (Simplified) (R.), 330
Perceptual tests, new series of. Penrose, L. S., and Raven, J. C. (E.), 232
Periodic nervous and mental syndromes, exclusive of manic-depressive states. Baruk, M. H.,
and Gévaudan, Mle. (E.), 481
Permeability of nerve centres. De Marco, R. (E.), 23
" " ,»  effects of tetanus toxin on (E ), 339
,» morphine and venoms on. Marco, R. de (E.), 342
PENTREATH, E. U H., and Dax, E. CUNNINGHAM, mental observation wards, 347
Personality, a case of profound dlssocxatxon of the, by C. L. Copeland and E. H. Kitching, 719
. psychopathic, irritability in, 65
PeTERSEN, WiLLIAM F., The Patient and the Weather (R.), 227
Pharmacology and Treatment epitomes, 118, 237, 338, 482, 599
Phenobarbital poisoning. Taylor, H. W., and Schram, M. (E.), 338
Phosphatide-splitting property of serum from normal and psychotic individuals. Freund, E.,
Lustig, B., and Heimann, M. (E.), 485
Phospholipides of brain, kidneys and heart of white rats in experimental hyperthyroidism.
Weil, A. (E.), 485
Phosphorus compounds in brains of various animals, amount of. Boldyreva, N. V. (E.), 592

- content of brain, effect of age on. Epelbaum, S. E., ¢t al. (E.), 343
Phrenosins and kerasin, fatty acids of. Chibnall, A. C., Piper S. H., and Williams, E. F. (E.),
486
Physostigmine, action of, on autonomic ganglia. Koppanyi, T., Dille, J. M., and Linegar, C. R.
(E.), 240

PickworTH, F. A., cerebral ische#mia and mental disorder, 512

Pituitrin, effect of, on conditioned reflexes. Asratyan, E. (E.), 103

Picrotoxin, effects of hypnotics on, contribution to the problem of the cold centre. Rosenthal,
F., and Wallach, G. (E.), 120

Pilocarpine, effect of, on neurogenic urinary retention. Dean, J. S. (E.), 483

Pituitary adenoma, visual studies in. Franklin, C. R. (E. ), 112

. anterior, relation to menstrual migraine (E.), 23

- deficiency in manic-depressive psychoses, 60

vy function, nervous regulation of. Roussy, G., and Mosinger, M. (E.), 582
’e human, development and constituents of. Tilney, F. (E.), 113

- in relation to migraine, theories of (E.), 113

Poliomyelitis, anterior, and ascaris infestation (E.), 337
in the alcohol addict, ®tiology of. Jolliffe, N., and Colbert, C. N. (E.), 111
Polypeptndaemla contribution to study of. Artur, Boucher and Coulonjou (E.), 245
Potassium and calcium ions, changes in concentration of, in perfusates. Gavrilescu, N., and
Ionescu, N. (E.), 592

'y in brain in vitamin B, deficiency. Kinnersley, H. W. (E.), 126

. in central nervous system, variations in (E.), 583
Pregnancy, biochemistry of nervous system during. Rashba, O. (E.), 131
PRrReNTICE, DaviD, syphilis in mental hospital practice, 472
Presenile psychoses, relation to vasomotor disturbance, 557
Presidential Address, by Dr. Douglas McRae, 489
Prison routine and discipline, effect of, on some types of abnormal delinquents, 283
Prognosis in the Neuroses, An Enquiry into, by T. A. Ross (R.), 222
Projection, on. Feigenbaum, D. (E.), 233
Prominal, treatment of epilepsy with psychosis by, by D. E. Sands, 703
Protagon fraction of brain, new hapten in. Schwab, E. (E.), 129
Psychasthenia, on the nature of. Ozeretzkovski, D. S. (E.), 108
Psychiatry epitomes, 107, 235, 335, 480, 587
Psychiatry for Nurses, by Louis Minski (R.), 330

'y Theory and Practice of, by William S. Sadler (R.), 225
Psychoanalysis and conditioned reflexes. Schilder, P. (E.), 334

" and criminal types (E.), 479
- inhibitions, symptoms and anxiety. Freud, S. (E.), 105

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

INDEX. 745

Psychoanalysis, medical value of (addenda). Alexander, F. (E.), 334

”» psychological factors in urological disease. Menninger, K. (E.), 335

v some anthropological perspectivos on. du Bois, Cora (E.), 586

therapeutic results of, symposium on the theory of. Glover, E., etal. (E.), 585
Psychology and psychopathology epitomes, 105, 232, 334, 479, 585
Psychology, Practical, for Nurses and Other Workers in Mental Hospitdls, by W. J. T. Kimber
(R.), 330

Psychometric Methods, by J. P. Guilford (R.), 228
Psychopathology, Essentials of, by G. H. Henry (R.), 96
Psychoneuroses and manic-depressive psychoses, differentiation of, 156

. and neuroses. Yarkin, J. C. (E.), 479

” neuro-circulatory reactions in, studied by the Schneider method. McFarland,

R. A,, and Huddleson, J. H. (E.), 480

Psychoneurotics in mental hospitals, treatment of, 316
Pyretotherapy, for chorea minor (E.), 125

- of schizophrenia by sulphur (E.), 607

" for general paralysis (E.), 483

. sulphur, in schizophrenia (E.), 118

'y sympathetic factors in. Alagia, D. P., and Flannery, D. L. (E.), 341
vy treatment of tabes dorsalis by Kettering hypertherm (E.), 125

. see also under Electropyrexia

Quinine test, a new cerebro-spinal reaction. Takata, M. (E.), 134

Raynaud’s disease, differentiation from acrocyanosis, 430

Reality and the unconscious. French, T. M. (E.), 479

Recreational Therapy for the Mentally Ill, Principles and Practice of, by J. H. Davis (R.), 574

Reducing substance of brain, nature of. Bonsignore, A., and Ardy, C. (E.), 126

Reix, THEODOR, The Unknown Murderer (R.), 581

Renal efficiency in relation to barbitone excretion, 49
,» function tests in psychoses, 208

Research in Dementia Prazcox, by Nolan D. C. Lewis (R.), 573

Respiration of brain, oxidation-reduction potentials in strychnine and cocaine poisoning.
Fomin, S. V., and Strashesko, D. N. (E.), 133

Respiratory cent.re and narcosis. Mansfeld, G., and Tyukody, F. v. (E.), 240

Ross, T. A., An Enquiry into Prognosis in the Neuroses (R.), 222

SADLER, WiILLIAM S., Theory and Practice of Psychiatry (R.), 225

SaNDs, D. E., the treatment of epilepsy with psychosis by prominal, 703

Schema for the examination of organic cases, by W. Mayer-Gross and E. Guttmann, 440
Schizophasia, a note on some vasomotor disturbances in, by Louis Minski, 437
Schizophrenia, acrocyanosis in, 413

v analysis of a case of. Sjoden, B. (E.), 587

. and hysteria, relationship between (E.), 587

» A Study of Hypoglycamic Shock Treatment in, by Isabel G. H. Wilson (R.), 218

'y convulsion therapy in, 610, 727

. dynamics of, under prolonged narcosis (E.), 11

’s endocrines in, 56

’y familial psychosis resembling, associated with endocrine disorder, 707

v, fever treatment of, with sulphur in oil. Shapiro, L. B., and Read, C. F. (E.), 607

. glutathione content of blood in. Ljungberg, E. (E.), 594

. certain hormonal disorders in. Turkevitch, O. M., and Gershanovitch, Z. S.
(E.), 588

. interrelations of, and heterogenic organic diseases of central nervous system.
Grinberg, M. D. (E.), 588

»» Research in (R.), 573

v treatment of, with tissue hystolysates of Tushnov. Maiorov, F. P.,etal. (E.),
118

value of sulphur pyretotherapy in. Imber, I. (E.), 118
Sclence, The Logical Structure of, by A. Cornelius Benjamin (R.), 575
Sclerosis, diffuse and multiple, connective-tissue reaction in. King, L. S. (E.), 242
Scopoplnhc instinct and identification. Fenichel, O. (E.), 480
Self in Psychology, The, by A. H. B. Allen (R.), 575
Senile dementia without cerebral atheroma. Marchand, L. (E.), 589

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

746 INDEX.

Sepsis, chronic, as background to symptomatic epilepsy (E.), 107
Sleep, changes in serum calcium and protein during (E.), 132

,, in relation to irritability, 63

,»  pathological, in relation to tumours of base of brain. Cox, L. B. (I‘, ), 501
Snake venom (moccasin) in treatment of epilepsy. Finkelman, I. (E.), 2
Social life, biology of,”by Sir W. Langdon-Brown, 1
Soneryl, therapeutic narcosis with, by J. S. Horsley, 25
Speech problems in children, 729
Spinal reflexes, action of stimulant on. Knoefel, P. K., and Murrell, F. C. (E.), 123
Spiritual Healing, The Background of, by A. Graham Ikin (R.), 580
Status epilepticus, a fatal case of, with post-mortem findings, by A. M. Wyllie, 568
StTERN, E. S., acrocyanosis, 408
Stimulant-depressant action of caffeine, etc., analysis of. Maloney, A. H. (E.), 123
Strychnine and barbiturate, urine of animals after separate injection of (E.), 119

. poisoning, oxidation-reduction potentials of brain in (E.), 133
Subdural traction and post-traumatic headache. Penfield, W., and Norcross, N. C. (E.), 110
Sugar in blood, comparison of hyperglyvcamic index and cholinesterase activity. Tod, H., and
Jones, M. S. (E.), 345

’s vy disturbance of glucose-tolerance test caused by hypnotics in clinical doses.
Tod, H. (E.), 597

. y effect of acetylcholine, etc., on (E.), 244

s )y vy encephalography on (E.), 593

» ”» ’ on level of (E.), 24

v ’ " environmental temperature on, in heat- puncturcd rabbit. Ichikawa,

K. (E.), 104

v ’ ,, injury of cerebellum on (E.), 103

2 ” . lesions of hypothalamus on (E.), 582

- . in childhood, cerebral regulation of. Roboz, P., and Rausnitz, E. (E.), 344

. ’y in convulsions of infancy and childhood. Maclean, Margaret B. (E.), 344

vy . increased, effect on glucose content of cerebro-spinal fluid (E.), 135
,, intravenous, in cases of chronic hypertension (E.), 237
,» metabolism in mental disorders, glucose tolerance in manic-depressive insanity. Tod,
H. (E.), 132
Sugar-tolerance tests in two hundred patients with convulsions. Dreary, H. H. (E.), 488
Suicide and mental disease. Jamieson, G. R. (E.), 107
. attempted : an investigation, by F. Hopkins, 71
. . causes of, 84
,»  of a voluntary patient, an undecided compensation claim arising from, by K. K. Drury
and C. E. J. Freer, 461
Suicide, on, by R. Weichbrodt (R.), 730
. statistics of, 72
Sylvius, aqueduct of, obstruction of, by neoplastic and non-neoplastic processes. Stookey, B.,
and Scarff, J. (E.), 114
Sympathetic ganglion, acetylcholine mechanism of (E.), 245
Sympathin and adrenaline, liberation of, by stimulation of hyvpothalamus (E.), 584
’ in chemical mediation of nerve impulses (E.), 132
Syncope and convulsions due to hyperactive carotid sinus reflex. Weiss, S., et al. (E.), 236
Syphilis and neurosyphilis treated by electropyrexia. Prior, G. P. V. (E.), 607
'y congenital, amongst mental defectives, treatment by acetarsol, 372
’» '’ treated by acetarsol, serological reactions in, 376
vy effect of artificial fever on. Neymann, C. A. (E.), 483
vy in mental hospital practice, by David Prentice (with discussion), 472
Tabes dorsalis, pyretotherapy in. Bennett, A. H. (E.), 125
Temperament in adolescent male offenders, aspects of, by H. T. P. Young, 268
Temperature regulation, hypnotics and picrotoxin (E.), 120
role of central nervous system and thyroid gland in. Inekutz, B.,
jun. (E.), 583
‘“ Temporary ”’ treatment, an analysis of 30 cases, by L. H. Wootton and Louis Minski, 366
Tetanus toxin, effect of, on permeability of nerve-centres. Isanto, A. D. (E.), 339
Tetany, convulsions during or following prolonged narcosis, 34
experimental, calcium content of cerebro-spinal fluid in. (E.), 134
water, calcium and potassium of brain in. Parhon, C. I., and Cahane,
M. (E.), 345

’ i)

9

’ ’

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

INDEX. 747

Tetany, spontaneous hyperventilation, in a case of hysteria, 190

’s ' overbreathing, role of calcium in. Barnes, C. G., and Greaves, R. I. N.

(E.), 130
Thalamus in relation to the cerebral cortex. Walker, A. E. (E.), 229
Thiocyanogen compounds, action of, on nervous system. Moriki, H. (E.), 122
Thyroid gland, role of, in temperature regulation (E.), 583
Time, biological, contrasted with physical (R.), 97
TiNGEY, A. H., the iron, copper and manganese content of the human brain, 452
Top, HENRY, see JoNES, MAXWELL SHAW.
Tolstoy’s ** Kreutzer Sonata "’ and unconscious homosexuality. Velikovsky, P. (E.), 334
Treatment in Psychiatry, by Oscar Diethelm (R.), 572
Tryptophane in cerebro-spinal fluid in tuberculous meningitis. Bock, H. (E.), 133
'y reaction in cerebro-spinal fluid. Spillane, J. (E.), 597

Tuberculoma in corpus callosum and basal ganglia. Trabattoni, C. (E.), 338
Twins, identical, manic-depressive symptoms in (E.), 336

- investigations on, in epilepsy, 99

Unconscious, the, and reality (E.), 479

Urea clearance test in psychotics, the, by Andrew M. Wyllie, 208

Urethane, effect of, on sigmoid area of cortex and experimental urethane catatonia. Mondio,
E. (E.), 103

Urinary retention, neurogenic, effect of pilocarpine on (E.), 483

Vascular disturbances in the brain, the histopathological criteria of, by A. Meyer (Abstract),
509

Vascularity of different areas of the mammalian brain, the relative, by A. C. P. Campbell
(Abstract), 510

Vagotropin, Viale’s (E.), 128

Vasodilator nerves, action of, and acetylcholine (E.), 584

Vasomotor centre, effect of adrenaline, anemia and carbon dioxide on. Nowak, J. G., and

Samaan, A. (E.), 103

'y control of cerebral blood-vessels, 507

»s disturbances in schizophrenia, a note on, by Louis Minski, 437
. . in mental disorders (acrocyanosis), 408
Vegetative nervous system : action of amines on nictitating membrane. Bacq, Z. M. (E.),
601
”» ’ " " hypnotics on (E.), 338
’ ' vy . methoxy-2-iodo-5-phenoxyethyldiethylamine on sym-

pathetic inhibitory system. Bovet, D., and
Simon, A. (E.), 601
» ’ ’s ”» physostigmine, etc., on (E.), 240
vy - " and hypnosis (E.), 107
" " - drugs affecting (mecholyl, etc.) (E.), 603
3 ' 'y effect of altering conditions of, on choline esterase level of blood,
by M. S. Jones and H. Tod, 202

» ’ v in narcolepsy (E.), 237

’ ’s i influence of, on metabolism. Abelin, I. (E.), 591

’ ’ ' mecholyl, benzedrine and other drugs affecting (E.), 238

’ v ' new interpretation of Langley’s phenomenon (E.), 602

' s . pharmacology of ; action of barbiturates (E.), 6oo

' reflexes, dynamics of, under conditions of low and high temperatures and of ray

energy. Liderman, M. J. (E.), 584
Ventriculography, headache after (E.), 481
Vital staining of central nervous system. Giordano, F. (E.), 241
Vitamin A deficiency, and high cereal intake, lesions of nervous system produced by. . Mellanby,

E. (E.), 127
'y B deficiency, fat metabolism in nerve tissues of pigeons affected by. Takato, Y.
. (E.), 244
” ’ . lesions of nervous system in. Davison, C., and Stone, L. (E.), 242
ys ,, in relation to alcoholic polyneuritis, 111
’ B: and pyruvic acid oxidation in brain (E.), 596
’y ,, deficiency, potassium in brain in (E.), 126
’ ,, in relation to the catarotulin effect (E.), 592

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

748

INDEX.

Vitamin B,, lack of, influence of lactic acid on cerebral respiration of, during. Galvao, P. E.,

and Pereira, J.

» C: ascorbic acid

2 2 2 ”»

” ’” »» ”

(E.), 343
content of nervous system.

(E.), 342

in heart. Copello, F.

Melka, J.
,» of brain of Glis glis during hibernation.

(E.), 126

(E.), 126
Fomin, S. V.

. ,,» as indophenol-reducing substance in brain (E.), 596

2 ”»

” ’ 2

2 2 i

’” ”

. deficiency and nervous system :
and Cowgill, G. R.

prevention of nutritional encephalomalacia by vegetable oils. Goetsch,

(E.), 127

(E.), 130

’ ”»

M,
Vitamins, mitochondria and Golgi apparatus.

content of cerebro-spinal fluid in neurological patients. Heinrich, A.
in newborn infants. Rohmer, P., Bezssonoff, N,.

and Stoerr, E.
human brain, demonstration of, by means of dental test.

’ ”

Viktors (E.), 485

in cerebro-spinal fluid in normal and pathological conditions.
(E.), 126
carotene and vitamin A. Zimmerman, H. M.,

Buttu, G., and Olteanu
(E.), 127

and Pappenheimer, A. M.

Bourne, G.

(E.), 344

(E.), 125
Kalnins,

Marinesco, G.,

Voluntary patient, suicide of, undecided compensation claim arising from, 461
. patients, observations on, 491

's see also under Mental Treatment Act

”
WALTER, W. GREY, see GoLLA, F. L.

Water metabolism in relation to convulsions.
Weather, The Patient and the, by William F. Petersen
WEICHBRODT, R., On Suicide

(R.), 730

Stone, T. T., and Chor, H.
(R.), 227

(E.), 506

WiLsoN, IsaBeL G. H., A Study of Hypoglycemic Shock Treatment in Schizophrenia (R.)

218

Woorrton, L. H., and Minski, Louts, * temporary ” treatment : analysis of 30 cases, 366
WyLLIE, A. M., a fatal case of status epilepticus, with post-mortem findings, 568

. the urea clearance test in psychotics, 208

X-ray treatment of cerebral tumours

(E.), 482

Young, H. [. P., aspects of temperament in adolescent male offenders, 269

PART 1I..—AUTHORS REFERRED TO IN THE EPITOME.

Abbatecola, B., 600
Abe, K., 103

Abelin, I., 591
Abuladze, K. C., 104
Acree, T., 114

Adler, E., 592

Aird, R. B,, 590
Alagia, D. P., 341
Alexander, F., 334, 479
Alm, O. W, 343
Altenburger, H., 597
Ardy, C., 126
Arkhangelskii, V. M., 342
Arkina, R. Ch., 135

de Arric, 597

Artur, 245

Asarkh, M., 108
Asratzan, E., 103
Axmacher, F., 605

Bacq, Z. M., 601

Baker, A. B., 243

Baldi, F., 125

Barnacle, C. H., 124, 483

Barnes, C. G., 130
Barrera, S. E., 115
Bartolini, B., 128
Baruk, M. H., 481
Baskin, N. A., 110
Battro, A., 239
Bender, L., 606
Benetato, G., 132
Bennett, A. H., 125
Benvenuti, M., 127
Berg, B. N., 501
Bergami, G., 231, 333
Bergonzi, M., 128
Bernard, A., 583
Bezsonoff, N., 125
Birman, B. N., 603
Blackberg, S. N., 121
Blankart, A., 339
Blatt, M. L., 125
Bock, H., 134
Bogolepov, N. K., 107
Bogorad, F. A., 110
du Bois, Cora, 586
Boldyreva, N. V., 592

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press

Bolton, R. O., 237
Bonsignore, A., 126
Boucher, 245
Bouckaert, J. J., 231
Bourne, G., 130
Bovet, D., 601
Bradley, C., 241, 593
Braier, B., 134
Bram, 1., 589
Brenner, C., 340
Brewer, E. D., 136
Brewer, E. P., 481
Brickner, R. M., 117
Briscoe, G., 123
Brock, S., 116
Broder, S. B., 342
Brown, G. L., 245
Bruch, H., 606
Briicke, F. T. v., 593
Brundage, J. T., 599
Brusilovskaya, A. 1., 120
Budanova, A. M., 596
Budinis, 1., 240
Biilow, M., 126


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

Butt, H. R,, 132
Buttu, G., 126

Cachera, R., 122
Cahane, M., 345
Cannon, W. B., 582
Carlisle, C. L., 341
Carratala, R. E., 120
Cedrangolo, F., 129, 134
Chang, T. H., 230
Chauchard, P., 602
Chen, K. K., 120
Chevillot, M., 584
Chibnall, A. C., 486
Chor, H., 596
Christoffel, H., 106
Chweitzer, A., 602
Claude, H., 587
Cleveland, D., 582
Cobb, S., 603

Cohen, H., 135
Cohen, I., 117
Cohen, M. E., 603
Cohn, J. V., 239
Colbert, C. N., 111
Cooperman, N. R., 132
Copello, F., 126
Cormulesco, I., 134
Cornwall, L. H., 116
Corteggiani, E., 344, 593
Coulonjou, 245
Cowen, D., jun., 113
Cowgill, G. R., 127
Cox, L. B., 591
Cramer, F., 117

Dameshek, ., 238, 603
Datta, N. C., 346
Daumezon, G., 336
Davidoff, E., 484
Davidoff, L. M., 117, 482
Davis, B. L., jun., 244
Davis, L., 582
Davison, C., 116, 242
Dean, J. P., 483
Deane, J. S., 245

De Biasio, B., 6oo
Deleonardi, S., 340

De Marco, R., 231

De Nito, G., 604
Detrick, L. E., 599
Dickmeiss, P., 235
Dille, J. M., 240
Dillon, E. S., 109
Dimolescu, P., 346
Dobreff, E., 244
Doshay, L. J., 114
Drabkin, D. L., 339
Drewry, H. H.,
Drury, A. N., 129
Dyer, W. W., 109
Dyke, C. G., 116, 482

INDEX,

Ebaugh, F. G., 124, 483
Eckardt, B., 593, 598
Ehrlich, W., 482

Ellis, L. B., 110
Elsberg, C. A., 482
Elwyn, A, 115

Emdina, S., 108

Engle, B. S., 235
Epel’baum, P. E., 343, 593
Epshtein, S., 593
Epstein, P. D., 590
Euler, H. v., 131, 592
Euziére, 601

Ewalt, J. R., 124, 483

Farago, S., 346
Fauvert, R., 122
Feigenbaum, D., 233
Feldberg, W., 245
Feng, T. P., 333
Fenichel, O., 480
Fenz, E., 606
Ferraro, A., 115
Finkelman, I., 237
Flannery, D. L., 341
Fogelberg, A., 606
Fomin, S. V., 133, 342
Fourt, L., 343
Franklin, C. R., 112
Freud, S., 105, 233
Freund, E., 485
Fribourg-Blanc, 131
Fridman, A. P., 135
Fromherz, K., 340
Frommel, E., 129
Fuchs, S. H., 586

Galli, G., 121

Galli, G. M., 242
Galvao, P. E., 343
Gavrilescu, N., 592
Geblewitz, E., 602
Gel'man, R. M., 343 ¢
Gero, G., 236
Gershanovitch, Z. S., 588
Gévaudan, Mlle., 481
Ghantus, M., 244, 345
Giese, L., 597
Gilarovski, V. A., 119
Giordano, F., 241

Giri, K. V., 346

Girndt, O., 605
Goettsch, M., 127
Goodrich, F. J., 600
Gorodisskaya, H., 593
Greaves, R. I. N, 130
Greenschpoon, R. R., 234
Grinberg, M. D., 588
Gros, O., 605

Gruber, C. M., 599, 601

Halberstadt, G., 337
Harbinson, M. R., 235
Hare, C. C., 136

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press

749

Hausser, 1., 130
Hawking, F., 341
Hayashi, A., 602
Haynes, F. W., 110
Hecker, C. H., 341
Hedstrém, V., 594
Heimann, M., 485
Heinrich, A., 344
Heldt, T. J., 483
Hempel, J., 597
Hendrick, 1., 232
Hennelly, J. T., 341
Herschberg, A. D., 129
Herschberg, R. A., 237
Hetherington, A., 584
Heymans, C., 239
Hofmann, H., 605
Hollombe, B. S., 237
Holthaus, B., 485
Hoseason, A. S., 123
Hrubetz, M. C., 121
Hubbard, R. S., 136
Huddleson, J. H., 480
Hughes, J., 480
Huhn, O., 605

Ichikawa, K., 104
Imber, I., 118
Ingham, J., 487
Tonescu, N., 592
Issekutz, B., jun., 583

Jamieson, G. R., 107
Jedlowski, P., 131
Jervis, G. A., 111
Johnson, T. H., 111
Jolliffe, N., 111

Joltz, S. E., 114
Jones, 1., 119

Jones, M. S| 342, 345
Jourdan, F., 105, 231
Jowett, M., 341, 595

Kahane, E., 122
Kalnins, Viktors, 485
Kaminskii, S. D., 604
Kasanin, J., 481

Katz, A. M., 237

Kerr, S. E., 345

King, L. S., 242
Kinnersley, H. W., 126
Knoefel, P. K., 123
Kopet, J. C., 600
Koppanyi, T., 240, 241, 338
Kostakow, S., 133
Kulcsar, M., 128
Kusch, E., 482

Lackey, R. W., 122
Lanari, A., 239
Landesman, J. U., 124
Lapicque, L., 593
Lavergne, V. de, 119
Lazarev, N. V., 120


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

750

Leese, E. C., 606
l.eulier, A., 583
Levy, G., 122
Liber, A. F., 598
Liberson, W., 602
Libman, J., 135
Lichtman, S. S., 128
Liderman, M. J., 584
Linegar, C. R., 240
Lion, E. G., 237
Ljunberg, E., 594
Loewe, S., 603
Loman, J., 238, 603
Luck, J. M., 244
Lufkin, N. H., 243
Luomala, K., 106
Lustig, B., 485
Lynn, E. V., 119

McConnell, K. P., 243, 596
McFarland, R. A., 480
Mclnnes, R. G., 337
McKendree, C. A., 114
McKinney, J., 114
Maclean, Margaret B., 344
McWilliam, W., 482
Magoun, H. W., 478, 584
Maiorov, F. P., 118
Maiorov, F. D., 604
Maloney, A. H., 123
Maltaner, E. 133
Maltaner, F., 133
Mangelschots, H., 598
Mannini, R., 120
Mansfeld, G., 240
Marchand, L., 589
Marco, R. de, 342
Marinesco, G., 126, 337
Marsovszky, P., 105
Martini, F., 337
Masson, C. B., 112
Meier, C. A., 485
Melka, J., 126
Mellanby, E., 127
Menninger, K., 335
Merritt, H. H., 602
Meyer, Alfred, 109
Milam, D. F., 482
Mingazzini, I., 121
Mitchell, R. S., 484
Mitolo, M., ro4, 135
Moffat, W. M., 239
Molitch, M., 587
Mollari, M., 338
Molnar, 1., 105
Mondio, E., 103
Moniz, E., 118

Moore, M. T., 124
Moracci, E., 131
Moraeus, B., 338
Moritz, D. U., 128

de Morsier, G., 336
Morton, G., 122
Mosinger, M., 582

INDEX.

Mossa, G., 242
Munteanu, N., 132
Murphy, F. D., 237
Murrell, F. C., 123
Myerson, A., 238

Nagy, M., 344
Nakamura, T., 338
Nattanson, M. H., 238
Nekludov, V., 130
Neustaedter, M., 598
Newman, H., 237
Ney, J., 603
Neymann, C. A., 125, 483
Norcross, N. C., 110
Northington, P., 112
Nowak, J. G., 103

Olteanu, 126

Ormea, A., 336

Osborne, S. L., 125
Ozeretzkovski, D. S., 108

Paleari, A., 346

Palladin, A. V., 230, 343
Pappenheim, E., 597
Pappenheimer, A. M., 127
Parhon, C. I., 345
Paulian, D., 124
Pelliecioli, V. G., 241
Peneff, L., 244

Penfield, W., 110
Penrose, L. S., 232
Peola, P., 229

Pereira, J., 343

Perutz, A., 130

Peters, R. A., 133, 596
Petrova, V. V., 135
Pette, H., 345

Piper, P., 239

Piper, S. H., 486

Plaut, F., 126

- Polak; J. J., 592

Pool, J. L., 591

Porta, V., 241

Potts, H. D., 111
Prinzmetal, M., 484
Prior, G. P. U., 607
Pugh, C. E. M., 595
Putnam, T. J., 478, 602

Quastel, J. H., 341, 487, 595

Radici, G., 120
Rafkin, I. C., 235
Randall, W. A., 338
Ranson, S. W., 584
Rashba, E. Y., 343
Rashba, H., 230
Rashba, O., 131
Rausnitz, E., 344
Ravdin, I. S., 339
Raven, J. C., 232
Raymond-Hamet, 601

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press

Read, C. F., 607
Reifenstein, E. C., jun., 484
Reitler, R., 597
Retchnik, M. A., 110
Richter, G. E., 604
Riggs, H. E., 109

Riley, H. A., 116
Roboz, P., 344

Rohmer, P., 125
Romesco, P., 134

Rose, C. L., 120
Rosenblueth, A., 582
Rosenthal, F., 120
Roussy, C., 582
Rubinstein, H. S., 230
Russell, N. G., jun., 136
Russell, N. M., 136

Sack, G., 600
Salkan, D. M., 590
Salmon, A., 242
Samaan, A., 103
Saul, L. J.,

Scarff, J., 114
Schaeffer, R. L., 346
Schilder, P., 334
Schlientz, W., 485
Schmitt, F. O., 343
Schram, M., 338
Schube, P. G., 243
Schweitzer, A., 333, 339, 604
Selzer, H., 335, 336
Seo, M., 103

Serban, F., 134
Seuberling, O., 598
Shapiro, L. B., 607
Shen, S. C., 333
Shimada, S., 344
Shirokov, A. A., 589
Silver, G. A., 122
Sinclair, R. G., 596
Simon, A., 6or
Sinclair, R. G., 243
Siwe, S., 134

Sjoden, B., 587
Skinner, E. F., 486
Skipetrov, A. I., 107
Sklar, N. I., 588
Skvortzow, K. A., 107
Snachkova, A. A., 132
Sokolanski, G. G., 584
Solomon, P., 484
Sparrow, W. J., 585
Speirs, G. O., 338
Speirs, R. E., 338
Spillane, J., 597
Stedman, E., 593
Stedman, E. and E., 595
Stepanov, P. N., 604
Stern, E. L., 128
Stern, I. B., 110
Stoerr, E., 125
Stone, L., 242

Stone, T. T., 596


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661

Stookey, B., 114

Strashesko, D. N., 133
Stratinan-Thomas, W. K, 482
Straub, J., 344

Strecker, E. A., 480
Swanson, E. E., 239

Tai, F. L., 230
Takata, M., 134
Takato, V., 244
Takeuchi, S., 123
Tanasesco, G., 124
Tarsis, F. 1., 124
Taylor, H. W., 338
Taylor, N. M., 346
Taylor, W. F., 122
Tennenbaum, M., 487
Tiffeneau, M., 240
Tihen, H. N., 599
Tilney, F., 113
Timme, W., 113
Tod, H., 132, 342, 345, 597
Toffelmier, G., 106

INDEX.

Tomescu, P., 345
Tomioka, T., 129
Tornu, A., 241
Tournade, A., 584
Trabattoni, C., 337
Tropp, C., 593, 598

Turkevitch, O. M., 588

Tyukody, F. v., 240

Uiberrak, K., 606
Ujsaghy, P., 135

Vainberg, 1. S., 603
Vialetto, E., 109
Vikker, J. L., 109
Voronova, M., 108

Wada, M., 103
Wadsworth, A., 133
Wahlstrom, G., 594
Walker, A. E., 229
Wallach, G., 120
Wechsler, 1. S., 111

751

Weil, A., 485
Weil-Matherbe, H., 488, 504
Weiss, S., 236

Werner, A. A., 118
Westenbrink, H. G. K., 592
Wheatley, A. H. M., 487
Whitehead, W. S., 483
Whitnak, C. H., 343
Wichmann, B., 485
Williams, E. F.,
Wispelaere, M. de, 482
Wittkower, E., 244

Wolf, A, 113

Wright, Samson, 333, 339, 604

Yarkin, J. C., 479
Young, F. G., 596
Yuskin, J. C., 585

Zimmerman, H. M., 127
Zinkin, A. M., 583
Ziskind, E., 237
Zolotova, K. A., 583

ADLARD AND SON, LIMITED, 2I, HART STREET, LONDON, W.C. I.

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00087661 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00087661



